## **RESOLUTION No. 6549**

## Appointment of Budget Officer

## **RECITALS**

- 1) To comply with the requirements of Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS), the Portland Public Schools Board of Education shall designate a person to serve as the Budget Officer.
- 2) ORS 294.331 requires the Board of Education to designate a person to serve as the Budget Officer. The Budget Officer shall prepare or supervise the preparation of the budget document and act under the direct supervision of the Superintendent.

## **RESOLVED**

The Portland Public Schools Board of Education designates Chief Financial Officer, Nolberto Delgadillo, as Budget Officer of Portland Public Schools for the 2022–23 fiscal year.